TDS Metrocom, LLC

ACCESS SERVICE

15. Rates and Charges — TDS Metrocom (Continued)

15.3 Switched Access Service (Continued)

15.3.2 Recurring Charges (Continued)

(A) Switched Access Service Charge
Per Access Minute (Continued)

End User Access (Continued)

- Wisconsin

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 4
Tenth Revised Page 15-6.2
Cancels Ninth Revised Page 15-6.2

Rate

- Appleton, DePere, Green Bay, Hortonville, Kaukauna, Little Chute,
Neenah, & Oshkosh Markets

Originating, per MOU
(Non-Toll Free)
- End Office
- Transport
(Toll Free)

- End Office
Terminating, per MOU
- End Office
- Transport

- Fond du Lac, Manitowoc, New Berlin,

$0.000000
$0.000000

$0.000000

$0.000000
$0.000000

Brookfield, Milwaukee,

Muskego, Watertown, Waukesha, Sheboygan, Sheboygan Falls,
Fort Atkinson, Jefferson, Whitewater, & Genoa City Markets

Originating, per MOU
(Non-Toll Free)
- End Office
- Transport
(Toll Free)

- End Office
Terminating, per MOU
- End Office
- Transport

- Evansville, Fitchburg Central,

Markets

Originating, per MOU
(Non-Toll Free)
- End Office
- Transport
(Toll Free)

- End Office
Terminating, per MOU
- End Office
- Transport

$0.000000
$0.000100

$0.000000

$0.000000
$0.000100

Janesville, Madison, & Monona

$0.000000
$0.000072

$0.000000

$0.000000
$0.000075

Issued: February 28, 2024

TDS Metrocom, LLC
525 Junction Road

Effective: March 1, 2024

Madison, Wisconsin 53717



TDS Metrocom, LLC TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 4
Twenty-Fourth Revised Page 15-7
Cancels Twenty-Third Revised Page 15-7

ACCESS SERVICE

15. RATES AND CHARGES - TDS METROCOM (Continued)

15.3  Switched Access Service (Continued)

15.3.2 Recurring Charges (Continued)

Rate
(A) Switched Access Service Charge,
Per Access Minute (Continued)

End User Access (Continued)

- lllinois, Michigan, Wisconsin, Minnesota,
North Dakota, New Hampshire, Idaho, &
Washington

- Joint Tandem Switched Transport** $0.001000*
Per Originating Toll Free Only
Access Minute, Per Tandem

(B) Toll Free Data Base Access Service Queries,
Per Query

- lllinois $0.000200
- Michigan $0.000200
- Wisconsin
—  All Markets $0.000200 (T

(D)
**  The Joint Tandem Switched Transport rate element applies per tandem to originating toll free minutes only in
lieu of the End User Transport rate element as of July 1, 2021.
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